
                       　 2011 TAIWAN CUP 臺灣盃國際自行車邀請賽

OVERALL RESULTS
Distance:199.2 Km
Average :41.6 Km/h                                                    09/Nov/2011 10:00 AM
Place  No  Name                 Team                     Nat  Time   Diff. Sp Mt Remarks 
===== === ==================== ========================= === ======= ===== == == ======= 
    1  73 Aoyanagi Kazuki      SHIMANO RACING TEAM       JPN 4:47:01       12  1 M1,S12  
    2  53 Prevar Oleksandr     KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 4:47:01       10 11 M2+9,S1 
    3 112 馮俊凱               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 4:47:01        8 15 M1+4+10 
    4  12 DELAROZIERE Mathieu  VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 4:47:02  0:01  7  3 M3,S7   
    5  21 JIAO PENG DA         MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 4:47:49  0:48  6  7 M7,S6   
    6 111 李偉誠               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 4:47:49  0:48  5    5       
    7  55 Gomeniuk Volodymyr   KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 4:49:22  2:21  4    4       
    8  32 Luca Damiani         KENDA‐ 5‐HOUR ENERGY CYCL ITA 4:49:39  2:38  3    3       
    9  11 BEKMANIS             VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI ESP 4:49:39  2:38  3  2 M2,S1+2 
   10 122 Lee Rodgers          Team Fuji‐Cyclingtime.com     4:49:41  2:40  4  5 M5,S3+1 
   11  71 Abe Takayuki         SHIMANO RACING TEAM       JPN 4:49:41  2:40     3 3       
   12  91 Amets Txurruka       國際個人                  ESP 4:49:45  2:44     8 8       
   13   1 Carlos Barredo       Rabobank Cycling Team     ESP 4:49:45  2:44               
   14  15 PERICHON             VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 4:52:21  5:20  3    3       
   15  43 Adam Semple          DRAPAC CYCLING            AUS 4:57:32 10:31               
   16  64 Oriol Escolano Naves CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 4:57:32 10:31  6    1+5     
   17  45 Adam Phelan          DRAPAC CYCLING            AUS 4:59:12 12:11     6 6       
   18  51 Vasylyuk Andriy      KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 5:03:06 16:05               
   19 105 朱梵心               捷安特建大職業車隊        TPE 5:04:56 17:55               
   20  22 LIU HAO              MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 5:05:19 18:18               
   21 241 劉金峰               臺中浩捍自由車隊          TPE 5:05:20 18:19               
   22  44 Amir Rusli           DRAPAC CYCLING            MAS 5:05:21 18:20               
   23 104 黃世昌               捷安特建大職業車隊        TPE 5:05:22 18:21               
   24 113 劉尉傑               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 5:05:39 18:38               
   25  23 QI PENG FEI          MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 5:05:42 18:41               
   26 131 陳力維               景德哥倫布車隊            TPE 5:05:43 18:42               
   27 212 林界明               PZ Racing                 TPE 5:05:44 18:43               
   28 222 施棟瀝               GBIKE猋車隊               TPE 5:05:44 18:43               
   29  41 Stuart Shaw          DRAPAC CYCLING            USA 5:05:45 18:44               
   30 293 程永源               南寶樹脂NOVATEC           TPE 5:05:45 18:44               
   31 263 范永奕               千沛車隊                  TPE 5:05:45 18:44               
   32  92 Benat Urain Epelde   國際個人                  ESP 5:05:46 18:45               
   33  54 Khripta Andriy       KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 5:05:46 18:45               
   34 102 黃文忠               捷安特建大職業車隊        TPE 5:05:49 18:48               
   35  25 XUE MING XING        MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 5:06:47 19:46               
   36  14 Justin Jules         VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 5:06:49 19:48               
   37 103 黃晉隆               捷安特建大職業車隊        TPE 5:06:49 19:48               
   38  74 Suzuki shinri        SHIMANO RACING TEAM       JPN 5:06:49 19:48               
   39 143 陳政延               申騰美利達                TPE 5:06:50 19:49               
   40  24 XU GANG              MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 5:06:54 19:53               
   41 145 曾亦豪               申騰美利達                TPE 5:09:29 22:28               
   42 144 謝玟展               申騰美利達                TPE 5:09:29 22:28               
   43  34 Chris Monteleone     KENDA‐ 5‐HOUR ENERGY CYCL USA 5:10:23 23:22               
   44 281 林智祥               e‐MA車隊                  TPE 5:10:24 23:23               
   45 164 蔡宜勳               AUTHOR TEAM               TPE 5:10:25 23:24               
   46  83 Lex Nederlof         CCN‐Colossi                   5:10:28 23:27               
   47 272 蔡政建               KTM車隊                   TPE 5:10:29 23:28               
   48 121 Inigo Gisbert        Team Fuji‐Cyclingtime.com     5:10:31 23:30               
   49 231 邱永達               VOLANDO Live              TPE 5:12:04 25:03               
   50  61 Joan Font Bertoli    CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 5:12:49 25:48               
   51  63 Jordi Cervantes      CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 5:12:50 25:49               
   52 235 鄭朝元               VOLANDO Live              TPE 5:12:50 25:49        
   53 251 張書彥               micro SHIFT 台灣微轉車隊  TPE 5:12:51 25:50               
   54  33 Isaac Howe           KENDA‐ 5‐HOUR ENERGY CYCL USA 5:12:51 25:50               
   55 132 向貴雍               景德哥倫布車隊            TPE 5:12:53 25:52               
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OVERALL RESULTS
Distance:199.2 Km
Average :41.6 Km/h                                                    09/Nov/2011 10:00 AM
Place  No  Name                 Team                     Nat  Time   Diff. Sp Mt Remarks 
===== === ==================== ========================= === ======= ===== == == ======= 
   56 154 洪嘉宏               CONTROLTECH CORRATEC TAIW TPE 5:12:53 25:52               
   57 243 簡雯龍               臺中浩捍自由車隊          TPE 5:12:53 25:52               
   58 242 江思翰               臺中浩捍自由車隊          TPE 5:12:53 25:52               
   59 254 吳柏儒               micro SHIFT 台灣微轉車隊  TPE 5:12:54 25:53               
   60  65 Oscar Alvarez Ayala  CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 5:12:54 25:53               
   61  52 Kononenko Mykhaylo   KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 5:12:55 25:54               
   62 313 謝安龍               國內個人                  TPE 5:12:56 25:55               
   63  62 Emiliano Ibarra      CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 5:12:57 25:56  5    5       
   64   3 Wilco Kelderman      Rabobank Cycling Team     NED 5:13:03 26:02               
   65   2 Tom Leezer           Rabobank Cycling Team     NED 5:13:04 26:03               
   66  72 Hiratsuka Yoshimitsu SHIMANO RACING TEAM       JPN 5:13:04 26:03               
   67 161 李旭凡               AUTHOR TEAM               TPE 5:13:04 26:03               
   68  82 Sean Smith           CCN‐Colossi                   5:13:04 26:03               
   69  13 TARRIDE              VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 5:13:04 26:03               
   70 201 原孝任               長毛象車隊                TPE 5:17:44 30:43               
   71 202 陳建源               長毛象車隊                TPE 5:17:44 30:43               
   72 301 陳禎展               VP Frontier               TPE 5:18:58 31:57               
   73 274 張書瑋               KTM車隊                   TPE 5:19:05 32:04               
   74 294 洪佳賢               南寶樹脂NOVATEC           TPE 5:19:42 32:41               
   75 165 余昇鴻               AUTHOR TEAM               TPE 5:23:12 36:11               
   76 162 王祥吉               AUTHOR TEAM               TPE 5:23:12 36:11               
   77 193 蔡宗澍               貝伊拉‐紅塵               TPE 5:23:12 36:11               
   78 295 廖家緯               南寶樹脂NOVATEC           TPE 5:23:12 36:11               
   79 232 許享裕               VOLANDO Live              TPE 5:23:12 36:11               
   80 285 甘文潮               e‐MA車隊                  TPE 5:23:12 36:11               
   81 302 楊鴻銘               VP Frontier               TPE 5:23:13 36:12               
   82 215 何春億               PZ Racing                 TPE 5:23:13 36:12               
   83 275 蘇煜文               KTM車隊                   TPE 5:23:13 36:12               
   84 265 劉平閎               千沛車隊                  TPE 5:23:13 36:12               
   85 133 張仁欣               景德哥倫布車隊            TPE 5:23:13 36:12               
   86 171 朱一平               領先車隊(LCT)             TPE 5:23:14 36:13               
   87 264 梁元茂               千沛車隊                  TPE 5:23:14 36:13               
   88 312 楊嘉宏               國內個人                  TPE 5:23:18 36:17               
   89 244 潘俊良               臺中浩捍自由車隊          TPE 5:23:20 36:19               
   90 261 許清文               千沛車隊                  TPE 5:30:20 43:19               
   91 115 陳佳駿               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 5:30:21 43:20               
   92 282 楊澄圳               e‐MA車隊                  TPE 5:30:44 43:43               
   93 175 陳泰谷               領先車隊(LCT)             TPE 5:31:48 44:47               
   94  81 Robert Gitelis       CCN‐Colossi                   5:33:43 46:42               
   95   4 Melvin Boskamp       Rabobank Cycling Team     NED 5:33:43 46:42               
   96 245 張庭銓               臺中浩捍自由車隊          TPE 5:37:24 50:23               
      
 Started: 141
 Ranked: 96
 Out of Time Limits: 0
 Did Not Start: 10
 Did Not Finish: 45 
              
 計時：莫明傑　　　　　　　　　 裁判長：狄懋昌 　       　 　 Update 2011/11/06, 16:56:36
�
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國內排名成績
Distance:199.2 Km
Average :41.6 Km/h                                       　    　     09/Nov/2011 10:00 AM
Place Nat/Tot   No  Name      Nat  Team                        Time   Diff. Sp Mt  Remarks  
===== ======== === ========== === =========================== ======= ===== == == ========= 
    1   1/54   112 馮俊凱     TPE 台灣前勁自由車隊            4:47:01        8 15 M1+4+10,S 
    2   2/54   111 李偉誠     TPE 台灣前勁自由車隊            4:47:49  0:48  5    5         
    3   3/54   105 朱梵心     TPE 捷安特建大職業車隊          5:04:56 17:55                 
    4   4/54   241 劉金峰     TPE 臺中浩捍自由車隊            5:05:20 18:19                 
    5   5/54   104 黃世昌     TPE 捷安特建大職業車隊          5:05:22 18:21                 
    6   6/54   113 劉尉傑     TPE 台灣前勁自由車隊            5:05:39 18:38                 
    7   7/54   131 陳力維     TPE 景德哥倫布車隊              5:05:43 18:42                 
    8   8/54   212 林界明     TPE PZ Racing                   5:05:44 18:43                 
    9   9/54   222 施棟瀝     TPE GBIKE猋車隊                 5:05:44 18:43                 
   10  10/54   293 程永源     TPE 南寶樹脂NOVATEC             5:05:45 18:44                 
   11  11/54   263 范永奕     TPE 千沛車隊                    5:05:45 18:44                 
   12  12/54   102 黃文忠     TPE 捷安特建大職業車隊          5:05:49 18:48                 
   13  13/54   103 黃晉隆     TPE 捷安特建大職業車隊          5:06:49 19:48                 
   14  14/54   143 陳政延     TPE 申騰美利達                  5:06:50 19:49                 
   15  15/54   145 曾亦豪     TPE 申騰美利達                  5:09:29 22:28                 
   16  16/54   144 謝玟展     TPE 申騰美利達                  5:09:29 22:28                 
   17  17/54   281 林智祥     TPE e‐MA車隊                    5:10:24 23:23                 
   18  18/54   164 蔡宜勳     TPE AUTHOR TEAM                 5:10:25 23:24                 
   19  19/54   272 蔡政建     TPE KTM車隊                     5:10:29 23:28                 
   20  20/54   231 邱永達     TPE VOLANDO Live                5:12:04 25:03                 
   21  21/54   235 鄭朝元     TPE VOLANDO Live                5:12:50 25:49                 
   22  22/54   251 張書彥     TPE micro SHIFT 台灣微轉車隊    5:12:51 25:50                 
   23  23/54   132 向貴雍     TPE 景德哥倫布車隊              5:12:53 25:52                 
   24  24/54   154 洪嘉宏     TPE CONTROLTECH CORRATEC TAIWAN 5:12:53 25:52                 
   25  25/54   243 簡雯龍     TPE 臺中浩捍自由車隊            5:12:53 25:52                 
   26  26/54   242 江思翰     TPE 臺中浩捍自由車隊            5:12:53 25:52                 
   27  27/54   254 吳柏儒     TPE micro SHIFT 台灣微轉車隊    5:12:54 25:53                 
   28  28/54   313 謝安龍     TPE 國內個人                    5:12:56 25:55                 
   29  29/54   161 李旭凡     TPE AUTHOR TEAM                 5:13:04 26:03                 
   30  30/54   201 原孝任     TPE 長毛象車隊                  5:17:44 30:43                 
   31  31/54   202 陳建源     TPE 長毛象車隊                  5:17:44 30:43                 
   32  32/54   301 陳禎展     TPE VP Frontier                 5:18:58 31:57                 
   33  33/54   274 張書瑋     TPE KTM車隊                     5:19:05 32:04                 
   34  34/54   294 洪佳賢     TPE 南寶樹脂NOVATEC             5:19:42 32:41                 
   35  35/54   165 余昇鴻     TPE AUTHOR TEAM                 5:23:12 36:11                 
   36  36/54   162 王祥吉     TPE AUTHOR TEAM                 5:23:12 36:11                 
   37  37/54   193 蔡宗澍     TPE 貝伊拉‐紅塵                 5:23:12 36:11                 
   38  38/54   295 廖家緯     TPE 南寶樹脂NOVATEC             5:23:12 36:11                 
   39  39/54   232 許享裕     TPE VOLANDO Live                5:23:12 36:11                 
   40  40/54   285 甘文潮     TPE e‐MA車隊                    5:23:12 36:11                 
   41  41/54   302 楊鴻銘     TPE VP Frontier                 5:23:13 36:12                 
   42  42/54   215 何春億     TPE PZ Racing                   5:23:13 36:12                 
   43  43/54   275 蘇煜文     TPE KTM車隊                     5:23:13 36:12                 
   44  44/54   265 劉平閎     TPE 千沛車隊                    5:23:13 36:12                 
   45  45/54   133 張仁欣     TPE 景德哥倫布車隊              5:23:13 36:12                 
   46  46/54   171 朱一平     TPE 領先車隊(LCT)               5:23:14 36:13                 
   47  47/54   264 梁元茂     TPE 千沛車隊                    5:23:14 36:13                 
   48  48/54   312 楊嘉宏     TPE 國內個人                    5:23:18 36:17                 
   49  49/54   244 潘俊良     TPE 臺中浩捍自由車隊            5:23:20 36:19                 
   50  50/54   261 許清文     TPE 千沛車隊                    5:30:20 43:19                 
   51  51/54   115 陳佳駿     TPE 台灣前勁自由車隊            5:30:21 43:20                 
   52  52/54   282 楊澄圳     TPE e‐MA車隊                    5:30:44 43:43                 
   53  53/54   175 陳泰谷     TPE 領先車隊(LCT)               5:31:48 44:47                 
   54  54/54   245 張庭銓     TPE 臺中浩捍自由車隊            5:37:24 50:23                 

 計時：莫明傑　　　　　　　　　　 裁判長：狄懋昌　　　　　 　 Update 2011/11/06, 17:05:21
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                               衝刺王 OVERALL RESULTS
衝刺王
Distance:199.2 Km
Average :41.6 Km/h                                                09/Nov/2011 10:00 AM
 Plac   No  Name                 Team                     Nat  Time   Diff. Sp Remarks 
====== === ==================== ========================= === ======= ===== == ======= 
   1    73 Aoyanagi Kazuki      SHIMANO RACING TEAM       JPN 4:47:01       12    
   2    53 Prevar Oleksandr     KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 4:47:01       10  
   3   112 馮俊凱               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 4:47:01        8  
   4    12 DELAROZIERE Mathieu  VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 4:47:02  0:01  7     
   5    21 JIAO PENG DA         MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 4:47:49  0:48  6     
   6    64 Oriol Escolano Naves CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 4:57:32 10:31  6       
   7   111 李偉誠               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 4:47:49  0:48  5      
   8    62 Emiliano Ibarra      CJAM CKT NOVATEC          ESP 5:12:57        5   
   9   122 Lee Rodgers          Team Fuji‐Cyclingtime.com     4:49:41  2:40  4  
  10    55 Gomeniuk Volodymyr   KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 4:49:22  2:21  4        
  11    11 BEKMANIS             VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI ESP 4:49:39  2:38  3   
  12    32 Luca Damiani         KENDA‐ 5‐HOUR ENERGY CYCL ITA 4:49:39  2:38  3          
  13    15 PERICHON             VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 4:52:21  5:20  3         
 
     

                      　 2011 TAIWAN CUP 臺灣盃國際自行車邀請賽
                               登山王 OVERALL RESULTS
登山王
Distance:199.2 Km
Average :41.6 Km/h                                                09/Nov/2011 10:00 AM
 Plac   No  Name                 Team                     Nat  Time   Diff. Mt Remarks 
====== === ==================== ========================= === ======= ===== == ======= 
   1   112 馮俊凱               台灣前勁自由車隊          TPE 4:47:01       15 M1+4+10 
   2    53 Prevar Oleksandr     KOLSS CYCLING TEAM        UKR 4:47:01       11 M2+9,S1 
   3    91 Amets Txurruka       國際個人                  ESP 4:49:45  2:44  8 8
   4    21 JIAO PENG DA         MAX SUCCESS SPORTS        CHN 4:47:49  0:48  7 M7,S6   
   5    45 Adam Phelan          DRAPAC CYCLING            AUS 4:59:12 12:11  6 6       
   6   122 Lee Rodgers          Team Fuji‐Cyclingtime.com     4:49:41  2:40  5 M5,S3+1 
   7    12 DELAROZIERE Mathieu  VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI FRA 4:47:02  0:01  3 M3,S7   
   8    71 Abe Takayuki         SHIMANO RACING TEAM       JPN 4:49:41  2:40  3 3       
   9    11 BEKMANIS             VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEI ESP 4:49:39  2:38  2 M2,S1+2 



            

TEAM RESULTS
Distance:199.2 Km
Average :41.6 Km/h 

  1. 14:29:02 VELO‐CLUB LA POMME MARSEILLE       (4:49:41)
=============================================
  1  4:47:02     12 DELAROZIERE Mathieu              FRA      4 (5:06:49)    14 Justin Jules                     FRA 
  2  4:49:39     11 BEKMANIS                         ESP      5 (5:13:04)    13 TARRIDE                          FRA 
  3  4:52:21     15 PERICHON                         FRA 

  2. 14:39:29 KOLSS CYCLING TEAM                 (4:53:10)
=============================================
  1  4:47:01     53 Prevar Oleksandr                 UKR      4 (5:05:46)    54 Khripta Andriy                   UKR 
  2  4:49:22     55 Gomeniuk Volodymyr               UKR      5 (5:12:55)    52 Kononenko Mykhaylo               UKR 
  3  5:03:06     51 Vasylyuk Andriy                  UKR 

  3. 14:40:29 台灣前勁自由車隊                   (4:53:30)
=============================================
  1  4:47:01    112 馮俊凱                           TPE      4 (5:30:21)   115 陳佳駿                           TPE 
  2  4:47:49    111 李偉誠                           TPE 
  3  5:05:39    113 劉尉傑                           TPE 

  4. 14:43:31 SHIMANO RACING TEAM                (4:54:31)
=============================================
  1  4:47:01     73 Aoyanagi Kazuki                  JPN      4 (5:13:04)    72 Hiratsuka Yoshimitsu             JPN 
  2  4:49:41     71 Abe Takayuki                     JPN 
  3  5:06:49     74 Suzuki shinri                    JPN 

  5. 14:58:50 MAX SUCCESS SPORTS                 (4:59:37)
=============================================
  1  4:47:49     21 JIAO PENG DA                     CHN      4 (5:06:47)    25 XUE MING XING                    CHN 
  2  5:05:19     22 LIU HAO                          CHN      5 (5:06:54)    24 XU GANG                          CHN 
  3  5:05:42     23 QI PENG FEI                      CHN 

  6. 15:02:05 DRAPAC CYCLING                     (5:00:42)
=============================================
  1  4:57:32     43 Adam Semple                      AUS      4 (5:05:45)    41 Stuart Shaw                      USA 
  2  4:59:12     45 Adam Phelan                      AUS 
  3  5:05:21     44 Amir Rusli                       MAS 

  7. 15:12:53 KENDA‐ 5‐HOUR ENERGY CYCLING TEAM  (5:04:18)
=============================================
  1  4:49:39     32 Luca Damiani                     ITA      3  5:12:51     33 Isaac Howe                       USA 
  2  5:10:23     34 Chris Monteleone                 USA 

  8. 15:15:52 Rabobank Cycling Team              (5:05:18)
=============================================
  1  4:49:45      1 Carlos Barredo                   ESP      4 (5:33:43)     4 Melvin Boskamp                   NED 
  2  5:13:03      3 Wilco Kelderman                  NED 
  3  5:13:04      2 Tom Leezer                       NED 

  9. 15:16:07 捷安特建大職業車隊                 (5:05:23)
=============================================
  1  5:04:56    105 朱梵心                           TPE      4 (5:06:49)   103 黃晉隆                           TPE 
  2  5:05:22    104 黃世昌                           TPE 
  3  5:05:49    102 黃文忠                           TPE 

 10. 15:23:11 CJAM CKT NOVATEC                   (5:07:44)
=============================================
  1  4:57:32     64 Oriol Escolano Naves             ESP      4 (5:12:54)    65 Oscar Alvarez Ayala              ESP 
  2  5:12:49     61 Joan Font Bertoli                ESP      5 (5:12:57)    62 Emiliano Ibarra                  ESP 
  3  5:12:50     63 Jordi Cervantes                  ESP 

 11. 15:25:48 申騰美利達                         (5:08:36)
=============================================
  1  5:06:50    143 陳政延                           TPE      3  5:09:29    144 謝玟展                           TPE 
  2  5:09:29    145 曾亦豪                           TPE 

 12. 15:31:06 臺中浩捍自由車隊                   (5:10:22)
=============================================
  1  5:05:20    241 劉金峰                           TPE      4 (5:23:20)   244 潘俊良                           TPE 
  2  5:12:53    243 簡雯龍                           TPE      5 (5:37:24)   245 張庭銓                           TPE 
  3  5:12:53    242 江思翰                           TPE 



 13. 15:41:49 景德哥倫布車隊                     (5:13:57)
=============================================
  1  5:05:43    131 陳力維                           TPE      3  5:23:13    133 張仁欣                           TPE 
  2  5:12:53    132 向貴雍                           TPE 

 14. 15:46:41 AUTHOR TEAM                        (5:15:34)
=============================================
  1  5:10:25    164 蔡宜勳                           TPE      4 (5:23:12)   162 王祥吉                           TPE 
  2  5:13:04    161 李旭凡                           TPE 
  3  5:23:12    165 余昇鴻                           TPE 

 15. 15:48:06 VOLANDO Live                       (5:16:02)
=============================================
  1  5:12:04    231 邱永達                           TPE      3  5:23:12    232 許享裕                           TPE 
  2  5:12:50    235 鄭朝元                           TPE 

 16. 15:48:39 南寶樹脂NOVATEC                    (5:16:13)
=============================================
  1  5:05:45    293 程永源                           TPE      3  5:23:12    295 廖家緯                           TPE 
  2  5:19:42    294 洪佳賢                           TPE 

 17. 15:52:12 千沛車隊                           (5:17:24)
=============================================
  1  5:05:45    263 范永奕                           TPE      4 (5:30:20)   261 許清文                           TPE 
  2  5:23:13    265 劉平閎                           TPE 
  3  5:23:14    264 梁元茂                           TPE 

 18. 15:52:47 KTM車隊                            (5:17:36)
=============================================
  1  5:10:29    272 蔡政建                           TPE      3  5:23:13    275 蘇煜文                           TPE 
  2  5:19:05    274 張書瑋                           TPE 

 19. 15:57:15 CCN‐Colossi                        (5:19:05)
=============================================
  1  5:10:28     83 Lex Nederlof                              3  5:33:43     81 Robert Gitelis                       
  2  5:13:04     82 Sean Smith                           

 20. 16:04:20 e‐MA車隊                           (5:21:27)
=============================================
  1  5:10:24    281 林智祥                           TPE      3  5:30:44    282 楊澄圳                           TPE 
  2  5:23:12    285 甘文潮                           TPE 
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